
Southern Virginia (1-5, 1-0) -vs- Piedmont (0-6, 0-1)
3/7/2026 at Demorest, Ga. (The WAC)

 
 

 
 
Southern Virginia Goals: Garrett Zollinger (5); Stetson Hogge (4); Clay Haacke (3); Bennett Story (1); River Jackson (1); Lincoln Timothy
(1); Myles Nielson (1) 
Assists: Myles Nielson (2); Stetson Hogge (2); Isaac Finley (1); Jc Winterton (1) 
 
Piedmont Goals: Josh Tamarkin (2); Austin Sprout (2); Grady Eyler (2); Trenton Steeves (1); Noah McGriff (1); Evan Bingham (1) 
Assists: Noah McGriff (2); Zach Avila (1); Nick Winter (1); Evan Bingham (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: The WAC
Penalties: Tate Claudio 2nd/09:50; Caleb Lemons 3rd/08:41
Officials: Joseph Garwood

Date: 3/7/2026
Attendance: 245

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Southern Virginia 5 3 4 4 16
Piedmont 3 3 1 2 9

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Southern Virginia 11 18 4 7 40
Piedmont 8 10 11 16 45

Shots On Goal
Southern Virginia 5 9 4 6 24
Piedmont 5 6 8 6 25

Saves
Southern Virginia 1 3 7 4 15
Piedmont 0 6 0 2 8

Turnovers
Southern Virginia 10 3 8 7 28
Piedmont 8 6 7 7 28

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Southern Virginia 6-6 6-6 4-6 6-6 22-24
Piedmont 7-9 5-8 3-5 7-9 22-31

Ground Balls
Southern Virginia 19 11 10 9 49
Piedmont 10 11 15 12 48

Face Offs
Southern Virginia 6 2 1 3 12
Piedmont 3 5 5 4 17

Extra Man Opportunities
Southern Virginia 0 1 1 0 0-2
Piedmont 0 0 0 0 0-0



Southern Virginia 16

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
1 Jace Lightfoot 0 0 0 0 4 1 0 - -
3 Clay Haacke 3 0 3 8 0 0 0 - -
7 Scott DuPaix 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
11 Alfredo Hurtado 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -
16 Britton Tidwell 0 0 0 0 3 0 2 - -
17 Myles Nielson 1 2 3 6 2 2 0 - -
18 Jackson Haley 0 0 0 2 3 1 2 - -
22 Isaac Finley 0 1 1 0 2 0 1 - -
27 Stetson Hogge 4 2 6 9 4 6 0 - -
40 Fierce Miller 0 0 0 0 4 1 1 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 - -
2 Gannon Liles 0 0 0 0 4 1 0 - -
4 Ben Sluga 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
5 Bennett Story 1 0 1 1 4 0 0 8-15 -
9 Bosten Schilleman 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 4-14 -
12 Kanyun Avner 0 0 0 0 4 0 1 - -
13 River Jackson 1 0 1 2 0 1 2 - -
14 Kirtis Drennen 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
15 Lincoln Timothy 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 - -
19 Caden Bloxham 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -
24 Porter Alleman 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
29 Davis Grant 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 - -
33 Samuel Terreros 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
36 Preston Billings 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
39 Garrett Zollinger 5 0 5 6 3 2 1 - -
42 Kyle Boden 0 0 0 1 1 2 1 - -
44 Jc Winterton 0 1 1 3 3 2 0 - -

Totals 16 6 22 40 49 28 11 12-29
0-

00:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
1 Jace Lightfoot 60:00 9 15 W
TM Team 0:00 0 1



Piedmont 9

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
4 Max Peek 0 0 0 0 5 1 4 - -
6 Zach Avila 0 1 1 3 2 0 0 - -
10 Will Isley 0 0 0 4 2 1 0 - -
12 Mike Eisele 0 0 0 1 8 0 3 - -
14 Ian Kuysten 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 - -
16 Griffin Spencer 0 0 0 0 6 3 3 - -
18 Noah McGriff 1 2 3 6 0 2 0 - -
20 Nick Winter 0 1 1 3 0 2 0 - -
21 Josh Tamarkin 2 0 2 7 3 2 0 - -
45 Grady Eyler 2 0 2 7 0 1 0 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 - -

2 Tate Claudio 0 0 0 3 1 1 0 -
1-

01:00
3 Trenton Steeves 1 0 1 5 2 4 0 - -
8 Micah James 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
13 Colin Hackshaw 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
22 John Dieterly 0 0 0 1 9 3 0 15-22 -
24 Evan Bingham 1 1 2 3 0 0 0 - -

28 Caleb Lemons 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 -
1-

01:00
30 Colin Huckabay 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-1 -
31 Michael Fox 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -
32 Rylan Walker 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 - -
33 Christopher Roth Jr. 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 2-6 -
35 Austin Sprout 2 0 2 2 3 1 2 - -
41 Jack Hicks 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -
48 Joseph Furtado 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
50 Camden Pearson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

Totals 9 5 14 45 48 28 14 17-29
2-

02:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
12 Mike Eisele 60:00 16 8 L



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By SVU PIEDMONT
1st 13:59 Garrett Zollinger (6) Stetson Hogge 1 0
1st 11:38 Garrett Zollinger (7) Myles Nielson 2 0
1st 09:43 Garrett Zollinger (8) Stetson Hogge 3 0
1st 08:50 Clay Haacke (7) Unassisted 4 0
1st 06:17 Josh Tamarkin (8) Noah McGriff 4 1
1st 05:02 Clay Haacke (8) Unassisted 5 1
1st 03:24 Grady Eyler (10) Noah McGriff 5 2
1st 00:56 Austin Sprout (1) Unassisted 5 3
2nd 12:33 Austin Sprout (2) Unassisted 5 4
2nd 11:52 Noah McGriff (3) Unassisted 5 5
2nd 05:46 Lincoln Timothy (2) Jc Winterton 6 5
2nd 04:32 Garrett Zollinger (9) Unassisted 7 5
2nd 01:53 Evan Bingham (9) Unassisted 7 6
2nd 00:38 Stetson Hogge (13) Unassisted 8 6
3rd 13:20 Garrett Zollinger (5) Unassisted 9 6
3rd 11:00 Grady Eyler (11) Zach Avila 9 7
3rd 07:35 Stetson Hogge (14) Unassisted 10 7
3rd 04:57 River Jackson (1) Unassisted 11 7
3rd 04:50 Bennett Story (1) Unassisted 12 7
4th 13:10 Clay Haacke (9) Unassisted 13 7
4th 12:31 Trenton Steeves (1) Evan Bingham 13 8
4th 11:19 Stetson Hogge (15) Myles Nielson 14 8
4th 10:39 Stetson Hogge (16) Unassisted 15 8
4th 04:38 Myles Nielson (13) Isaac Finley 16 8
4th 00:27 Josh Tamarkin (9) Nick Winter 16 9

Period Time Team Player Min Type
2nd 09:50 PIEDMONT Tate Claudio 01:00 CROSS-CHECK
3rd 08:41 PIEDMONT Caleb Lemons 01:00 SLASHING



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
15:00 SVU Jace Lightfoot at goalie for SVU.
15:00 PIEDMONT Mike Eisele at goalie for PIEDMONT.
15:00 SVU Faceoff Bosten Schilleman vs John Dieterly won by SVU, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by SVU Caden Bloxham.
13:59 SVU GOAL by SVU Garrett Zollinger (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Stetson Hogge, goal number 6 for season.

Southern Virginia 1, Piedmont 0
13:55 SVU Faceoff Bennett Story vs John Dieterly won by SVU, [13:55] Ground ball pickup by SVU Bennett Story.
-- SVU Turnover by SVU.
13:23 PIEDMONT Clear attempt by PIEDMONT failed.
-- PIEDMONT Turnover by PIEDMONT John Dieterly.
-- SVU Turnover by SVU Samuel Terreros.
12:53 PIEDMONT Ground ball pickup by PIEDMONT Rylan Walker.
12:50 PIEDMONT Clear attempt by PIEDMONT good.
12:31 PIEDMONT Ground ball pickup by PIEDMONT Zach Avila.
12:03 PIEDMONT Shot by PIEDMONT Grady Eyler WIDE
11:58 SVU Ground ball pickup by SVU Jace Lightfoot.
11:54 SVU Clear attempt by SVU good.
11:42 SVU Ground ball pickup by SVU Myles Nielson.
11:38 SVU GOAL by SVU Garrett Zollinger, Assist by Myles Nielson, goal number 7 for season.

Southern Virginia 2, Piedmont 0
11:38 SVU Faceoff Bosten Schilleman vs Christopher Roth Jr. won by SVU, [11:38] Ground ball pickup by SVU Bosten Schilleman.
11:30 SVU Timeout by SVU.
11:16 SVU Shot by SVU Clay Haacke HIGH
10:59 SVU Ground ball pickup by SVU Jc Winterton.
10:47 SVU Ground ball pickup by SVU Garrett Zollinger.
10:38 SVU Shot by SVU Clay Haacke WIDE
-- SVU Turnover by SVU Stetson Hogge.
10:22 PIEDMONT Clear attempt by PIEDMONT good.
-- PIEDMONT Turnover by PIEDMONT Ian Kuysten (caused by Britton Tidwell).
09:43 SVU GOAL by SVU Garrett Zollinger, Assist by Stetson Hogge, goal number 8 for season.

Southern Virginia 3, Piedmont 0
09:42 SVU Faceoff Bennett Story vs Christopher Roth Jr. won by SVU, [09:42] Ground ball pickup by SVU Bennett Story.
09:27 SVU Ground ball pickup by SVU Kanyun Avner.
08:50 SVU GOAL by SVU Clay Haacke, goal number 7 for season.

Southern Virginia 4, Piedmont 0

08:50 PIEDMONT
Faceoff Bosten Schilleman vs John Dieterly won by PIEDMONT, [08:50] Ground ball pickup by PIEDMONT Caleb
Lemons.

-- PIEDMONT Turnover by PIEDMONT Caleb Lemons (caused by Jackson Haley).
08:35 SVU Ground ball pickup by SVU Stetson Hogge.
-- SVU Turnover by SVU Stetson Hogge (caused by Mike Eisele).
08:25 PIEDMONT Ground ball pickup by PIEDMONT Mike Eisele.
08:21 PIEDMONT Clear attempt by PIEDMONT good.
08:11 PIEDMONT Shot by PIEDMONT Zach Avila, TEAM SAVE by Team
08:00 SVU Clear attempt by SVU good.
07:56 SVU Ground ball pickup by SVU Fierce Miller.
07:55 SVU Shot by SVU Jc Winterton WIDE
-- SVU Turnover by SVU Jc Winterton (caused by Austin Sprout).
07:41 PIEDMONT Clear attempt by PIEDMONT good.
-- PIEDMONT Turnover by PIEDMONT Noah McGriff (caused by Fierce Miller).
07:26 SVU Ground ball pickup by SVU Fierce Miller.
07:23 SVU Clear attempt by SVU good.
07:15 SVU Shot by SVU Myles Nielson HIGH
07:11 PIEDMONT Clear attempt by PIEDMONT failed.
-- PIEDMONT Turnover by PIEDMONT Grady Eyler (caused by Kyle Boden).
06:54 SVU Ground ball pickup by SVU Kyle Boden.
-- SVU Turnover by SVU Kyle Boden (caused by Griffin Spencer).
06:47 PIEDMONT Ground ball pickup by PIEDMONT Griffin Spencer.
06:44 PIEDMONT Clear attempt by PIEDMONT good.
06:40 PIEDMONT Shot by PIEDMONT Nick Winter WIDE



06:17 PIEDMONT GOAL by PIEDMONT Josh Tamarkin, Assist by Noah McGriff, goal number 8 for season.
Southern Virginia 4, Piedmont 1

06:17 SVU Faceoff Bennett Story vs John Dieterly won by SVU, [06:17] Ground ball pickup by SVU Gannon Liles.
-- SVU Turnover by SVU Gannon Liles (caused by Max Peek).
06:03 PIEDMONT Ground ball pickup by PIEDMONT Max Peek.
05:55 PIEDMONT Shot by PIEDMONT Grady Eyler, SAVE Jace Lightfoot
05:52 SVU Clear attempt by SVU good.
05:28 SVU Ground ball pickup by SVU Stetson Hogge.
05:09 SVU Ground ball pickup by SVU Jc Winterton.
05:02 SVU GOAL by SVU Clay Haacke, goal number 8 for season.

Southern Virginia 5, Piedmont 1

05:02 PIEDMONT
Faceoff Bosten Schilleman vs Christopher Roth Jr. won by PIEDMONT, [05:02] Ground ball pickup by PIEDMONT
Christopher Roth Jr..

-- PIEDMONT Turnover by PIEDMONT Christopher Roth Jr. (caused by River Jackson).
04:41 SVU Ground ball pickup by SVU Myles Nielson.
-- SVU Turnover by SVU Kyle Boden (caused by Max Peek).
04:03 PIEDMONT Ground ball pickup by PIEDMONT Max Peek.
03:59 PIEDMONT Clear attempt by PIEDMONT good.
03:47 PIEDMONT Timeout by PIEDMONT.
03:24 PIEDMONT GOAL by PIEDMONT Grady Eyler, Assist by Noah McGriff, goal number 10 for season.

Southern Virginia 5, Piedmont 2
03:24 PIEDMONT Faceoff Bennett Story vs John Dieterly won by PIEDMONT, [03:24] Ground ball pickup by PIEDMONT John Dieterly.
03:18 PIEDMONT Shot by PIEDMONT Josh Tamarkin WIDE
-- PIEDMONT Turnover by PIEDMONT Trenton Steeves.
02:11 SVU Ground ball pickup by SVU Isaac Finley.
02:07 SVU Clear attempt by SVU good.
-- SVU Turnover by SVU.
01:49 PIEDMONT Clear attempt by PIEDMONT good.
-- PIEDMONT Turnover by PIEDMONT Trenton Steeves.
01:35 SVU Clear attempt by SVU good.
-- SVU Turnover by SVU Garrett Zollinger (caused by Austin Sprout).
00:59 PIEDMONT Ground ball pickup by PIEDMONT Austin Sprout.
00:56 PIEDMONT GOAL by PIEDMONT Austin Sprout, goal number 1 for season.

Southern Virginia 5, Piedmont 3
00:56 SVU Faceoff Bosten Schilleman vs John Dieterly won by SVU (on faceoff violation).
00:33 SVU Shot by SVU Clay Haacke WIDE
00:29 SVU Shot by SVU Stetson Hogge WIDE
00:25 SVU Ground ball pickup by SVU Jackson Haley.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 SVU Faceoff Bosten Schilleman vs Christopher Roth Jr. won by SVU, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by SVU Bosten Schilleman.
14:20 SVU Shot by SVU Myles Nielson WIDE
-- SVU Turnover by SVU Stetson Hogge.
14:02 PIEDMONT Ground ball pickup by PIEDMONT Griffin Spencer.
13:56 PIEDMONT Ground ball pickup by PIEDMONT Michael Fox.
13:52 PIEDMONT Clear attempt by PIEDMONT failed.
-- PIEDMONT Turnover by PIEDMONT Rylan Walker (caused by Garrett Zollinger).
13:41 SVU Ground ball pickup by SVU Garrett Zollinger.
13:31 SVU Shot by SVU Jc Winterton WIDE
13:10 SVU Ground ball pickup by SVU Jackson Haley.
12:59 SVU Shot by SVU Stetson Hogge WIDE
12:52 SVU Shot by SVU Clay Haacke, SAVE Mike Eisele
12:48 PIEDMONT Clear attempt by PIEDMONT good.
12:33 PIEDMONT GOAL by PIEDMONT Austin Sprout, goal number 2 for season.

Southern Virginia 5, Piedmont 4
12:33 PIEDMONT Faceoff Bennett Story vs John Dieterly won by PIEDMONT, [12:33] Ground ball pickup by PIEDMONT John Dieterly.
11:52 PIEDMONT GOAL by PIEDMONT Noah McGriff, goal number 3 for season.

Southern Virginia 5, Piedmont 5
11:52 PIEDMONT Faceoff Bosten Schilleman vs John Dieterly won by PIEDMONT, [11:52] Ground ball pickup by PIEDMONT Michael Fox.
-- PIEDMONT Turnover by PIEDMONT John Dieterly.
10:56 SVU Shot by SVU Myles Nielson WIDE
10:52 SVU Shot by SVU Stetson Hogge, SAVE Mike Eisele



10:49 PIEDMONT Clear attempt by PIEDMONT good.
10:36 PIEDMONT Ground ball pickup by PIEDMONT Josh Tamarkin.
10:13 PIEDMONT Shot by PIEDMONT Noah McGriff, SAVE Jace Lightfoot
10:09 SVU Clear attempt by SVU good.
09:55 SVU Ground ball pickup by SVU Stetson Hogge.
09:50 PIEDMONT Penalty on PIEDMONT Tate Claudio (CROSS-CHECK/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
09:31 SVU Shot by SVU Clay Haacke WIDE
09:22 SVU Shot by SVU Garrett Zollinger WIDE
09:11 SVU Shot by SVU Stetson Hogge, SAVE Mike Eisele
09:07 PIEDMONT Ground ball pickup by PIEDMONT Mike Eisele.
09:03 PIEDMONT Clear attempt by PIEDMONT good.
-- PIEDMONT Turnover by PIEDMONT Will Isley (caused by Britton Tidwell).
08:06 SVU Ground ball pickup by SVU Alfredo Hurtado.
07:32 SVU Shot by SVU Stetson Hogge, SAVE Mike Eisele
07:24 PIEDMONT Clear attempt by PIEDMONT good.
07:04 PIEDMONT Ground ball pickup by PIEDMONT Zach Avila.
-- PIEDMONT Turnover by PIEDMONT Tate Claudio.
06:14 SVU Ground ball pickup by SVU Kanyun Avner.
06:11 SVU Clear attempt by SVU good.
06:01 SVU Shot by SVU Myles Nielson WIDE
05:46 SVU GOAL by SVU Lincoln Timothy, Assist by Jc Winterton, goal number 2 for season.

Southern Virginia 6, Piedmont 5
05:46 SVU Faceoff Bennett Story vs John Dieterly won by SVU, [05:46] Ground ball pickup by SVU Alfredo Hurtado.
05:32 SVU Clear attempt by SVU good.
05:11 SVU Shot by SVU Jackson Haley, SAVE Mike Eisele
04:49 SVU Ground ball pickup by SVU Garrett Zollinger.
-- SVU Turnover by SVU Garrett Zollinger (caused by Mike Eisele).
04:46 PIEDMONT Ground ball pickup by PIEDMONT Mike Eisele.
04:46 PIEDMONT Clear attempt by PIEDMONT failed.
-- PIEDMONT Turnover by PIEDMONT.
04:32 SVU GOAL by SVU Garrett Zollinger, goal number 9 for season.

Southern Virginia 7, Piedmont 5

04:32 PIEDMONT
Faceoff Bosten Schilleman vs John Dieterly won by PIEDMONT, [04:32] Ground ball pickup by PIEDMONT John
Dieterly.

03:55 PIEDMONT Shot by PIEDMONT Zach Avila WIDE
03:17 PIEDMONT Shot by PIEDMONT Nick Winter, SAVE Jace Lightfoot
03:11 SVU Ground ball pickup by SVU Gannon Liles.
03:08 SVU Clear attempt by SVU good.
-- SVU Turnover by SVU Davis Grant.
02:54 PIEDMONT Ground ball pickup by PIEDMONT Will Isley.
02:52 PIEDMONT Clear attempt by PIEDMONT failed.
-- PIEDMONT Turnover by PIEDMONT Josh Tamarkin.
02:31 SVU Clear attempt by SVU good.
02:27 SVU Shot by SVU Jc Winterton, SAVE Mike Eisele
02:24 PIEDMONT Clear attempt by PIEDMONT good.
02:13 PIEDMONT Timeout by PIEDMONT.
01:53 PIEDMONT Shot by PIEDMONT Evan Bingham HIT POST
01:53 PIEDMONT GOAL by PIEDMONT Evan Bingham, goal number 9 for season.

Southern Virginia 7, Piedmont 6
01:53 PIEDMONT Faceoff Bennett Story vs John Dieterly won by PIEDMONT, [01:53] Ground ball pickup by PIEDMONT John Dieterly.
01:23 PIEDMONT Shot by PIEDMONT Grady Eyler, SAVE Jace Lightfoot
01:19 SVU Ground ball pickup by SVU Britton Tidwell.
01:17 SVU Clear attempt by SVU good.
00:59 SVU Shot by SVU Jackson Haley BLOCKED
00:55 SVU Ground ball pickup by SVU Lincoln Timothy.
00:47 SVU Shot by SVU Myles Nielson HIT CROSSBAR
00:38 SVU GOAL by SVU Stetson Hogge, goal number 13 for season.

Southern Virginia 8, Piedmont 6
00:38 PIEDMONT Faceoff Bosten Schilleman vs John Dieterly won by PIEDMONT (on faceoff violation).
00:11 PIEDMONT Shot by PIEDMONT Josh Tamarkin WIDE
00:07 PIEDMONT Shot by PIEDMONT Noah McGriff WIDE
00:00 0 End-of-period.



15:00 0
15:00 PIEDMONT Faceoff Bennett Story vs John Dieterly won by PIEDMONT, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by PIEDMONT John Dieterly.
14:26 PIEDMONT Shot by PIEDMONT Nick Winter, SAVE Jace Lightfoot
14:18 SVU Ground ball pickup by SVU Britton Tidwell.
14:14 SVU Clear attempt by SVU good.
13:20 SVU GOAL by SVU Garrett Zollinger, goal number 5 for season.

Southern Virginia 9, Piedmont 6

13:20 PIEDMONT
Faceoff Bosten Schilleman vs John Dieterly won by PIEDMONT, [13:20] Ground ball pickup by PIEDMONT John
Dieterly.

-- PIEDMONT Turnover by PIEDMONT John Dieterly.
13:01 SVU Ground ball pickup by SVU Britton Tidwell.
-- SVU Turnover by SVU Davis Grant (caused by Jack Hicks).
12:39 PIEDMONT Ground ball pickup by PIEDMONT Mike Eisele.
12:37 PIEDMONT Clear attempt by PIEDMONT good.
-- PIEDMONT Turnover by PIEDMONT Josh Tamarkin.
12:22 SVU Ground ball pickup by SVU Fierce Miller.
12:11 SVU Clear attempt by SVU failed.
-- SVU Turnover by SVU Fierce Miller.
11:58 PIEDMONT Ground ball pickup by PIEDMONT Griffin Spencer.
11:56 PIEDMONT Clear attempt by PIEDMONT good.
11:15 PIEDMONT Ground ball pickup by PIEDMONT Will Isley.
11:00 PIEDMONT GOAL by PIEDMONT Grady Eyler, Assist by Zach Avila, goal number 11 for season.

Southern Virginia 9, Piedmont 7
11:00 PIEDMONT Faceoff Bennett Story vs John Dieterly won by PIEDMONT, [11:00] Ground ball pickup by PIEDMONT John Dieterly.
10:44 PIEDMONT Shot by PIEDMONT Josh Tamarkin, SAVE Jace Lightfoot
10:40 SVU Clear attempt by SVU good.
-- SVU Turnover by SVU Jc Winterton (caused by Griffin Spencer).
09:41 PIEDMONT Ground ball pickup by PIEDMONT Mike Eisele.
09:37 PIEDMONT Clear attempt by PIEDMONT failed.
-- PIEDMONT Turnover by PIEDMONT Austin Sprout.
09:27 SVU Ground ball pickup by SVU Jackson Haley.
-- SVU Turnover by SVU Jackson Haley.
09:20 PIEDMONT Ground ball pickup by PIEDMONT Mike Eisele.
09:18 PIEDMONT Clear attempt by PIEDMONT good.
-- PIEDMONT Turnover by PIEDMONT.
08:41 PIEDMONT Penalty on PIEDMONT Caleb Lemons (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
-- SVU Turnover by SVU Myles Nielson (caused by Max Peek).
08:07 PIEDMONT Ground ball pickup by PIEDMONT Max Peek.
08:02 PIEDMONT Shot by PIEDMONT Josh Tamarkin, SAVE Jace Lightfoot
07:54 SVU Ground ball pickup by SVU Caden Bloxham.
07:49 SVU Clear attempt by SVU good.
07:35 SVU GOAL by SVU Stetson Hogge, goal number 14 for season.

Southern Virginia 10, Piedmont 7

07:35 PIEDMONT
Faceoff Bosten Schilleman vs John Dieterly won by PIEDMONT, [07:35] Ground ball pickup by PIEDMONT Austin
Sprout.

06:42 PIEDMONT Shot by PIEDMONT Noah McGriff, SAVE Jace Lightfoot
06:40 PIEDMONT Ground ball pickup by PIEDMONT Josh Tamarkin.
06:17 PIEDMONT Shot by PIEDMONT Will Isley WIDE
06:04 PIEDMONT Shot by PIEDMONT Grady Eyler HIGH
05:57 PIEDMONT Shot by PIEDMONT Will Isley HIT POST
05:01 PIEDMONT Ground ball pickup by PIEDMONT Griffin Spencer.
-- PIEDMONT Turnover by PIEDMONT Griffin Spencer (caused by River Jackson).
04:57 SVU GOAL by SVU River Jackson, goal number 1 for season.

Southern Virginia 11, Piedmont 7
04:57 SVU Faceoff Bennett Story vs John Dieterly won by SVU, [04:57] Ground ball pickup by SVU Bennett Story.
04:50 SVU GOAL by SVU Bennett Story, goal number 1 for season.

Southern Virginia 12, Piedmont 7
04:49 PIEDMONT Timeout by PIEDMONT.
04:49 PIEDMONT Faceoff Bennett Story vs John Dieterly won by PIEDMONT, [04:49] Ground ball pickup by PIEDMONT Austin Sprout.
03:57 PIEDMONT Shot by PIEDMONT Trenton Steeves, SAVE Jace Lightfoot
03:54 SVU Ground ball pickup by SVU Jace Lightfoot.
03:50 SVU Clear attempt by SVU good.



03:40 SVU Ground ball pickup by SVU Gannon Liles.
-- SVU Turnover by SVU Stetson Hogge.
02:18 PIEDMONT Shot by PIEDMONT Tate Claudio, SAVE Jace Lightfoot
02:14 SVU Ground ball pickup by SVU Jace Lightfoot.
02:07 SVU Clear attempt by SVU failed.
-- SVU Turnover by SVU Jace Lightfoot.
01:56 PIEDMONT Shot by PIEDMONT Trenton Steeves, SAVE Jace Lightfoot
01:51 PIEDMONT Ground ball pickup by PIEDMONT Trenton Steeves.
-- PIEDMONT Turnover by PIEDMONT Noah McGriff.
-- SVU Turnover by SVU Myles Nielson (caused by Max Peek).
00:13 PIEDMONT Ground ball pickup by PIEDMONT Max Peek.
00:10 PIEDMONT Clear attempt by PIEDMONT failed.
-- PIEDMONT Turnover by PIEDMONT.
00:00 SVU Ground ball pickup by SVU Jc Winterton.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0

15:00 PIEDMONT
Faceoff Bosten Schilleman vs John Dieterly won by PIEDMONT, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by PIEDMONT John
Dieterly.

14:53 PIEDMONT Shot by PIEDMONT John Dieterly WIDE
-- PIEDMONT Turnover by PIEDMONT Nick Winter.
14:12 SVU Clear attempt by SVU good.
13:57 SVU Shot by SVU Kyle Boden, SAVE Mike Eisele
13:52 PIEDMONT Ground ball pickup by PIEDMONT Mike Eisele.
13:49 PIEDMONT Clear attempt by PIEDMONT good.
-- PIEDMONT Turnover by PIEDMONT Max Peek.
-- SVU Turnover by SVU.
13:22 PIEDMONT Ground ball pickup by PIEDMONT Griffin Spencer.
13:20 PIEDMONT Clear attempt by PIEDMONT failed.
-- PIEDMONT Turnover by PIEDMONT Griffin Spencer (caused by Jackson Haley).
13:10 SVU GOAL by SVU Clay Haacke, goal number 9 for season.

Southern Virginia 13, Piedmont 7
13:10 PIEDMONT Faceoff Bennett Story vs John Dieterly won by PIEDMONT (on faceoff violation).
12:31 PIEDMONT GOAL by PIEDMONT Trenton Steeves, Assist by Evan Bingham, goal number 1 for season.

Southern Virginia 13, Piedmont 8

12:31 PIEDMONT
Faceoff Bosten Schilleman vs John Dieterly won by PIEDMONT, [12:31] Ground ball pickup by PIEDMONT John
Dieterly.

12:17 PIEDMONT Shot by PIEDMONT Grady Eyler HIT CROSSBAR
12:11 SVU Ground ball pickup by SVU Jace Lightfoot.
12:04 SVU Clear attempt by SVU good.
11:19 SVU GOAL by SVU Stetson Hogge, Assist by Myles Nielson, goal number 15 for season.

Southern Virginia 14, Piedmont 8
11:19 SVU Faceoff Bennett Story vs Christopher Roth Jr. won by SVU, [11:19] Ground ball pickup by SVU Stetson Hogge.
-- SVU Turnover by SVU Stetson Hogge.
11:02 PIEDMONT Ground ball pickup by PIEDMONT Griffin Spencer.
11:00 PIEDMONT Clear attempt by PIEDMONT good.
-- PIEDMONT Turnover by PIEDMONT Trenton Steeves.
10:43 SVU Ground ball pickup by SVU Gannon Liles.
10:39 SVU GOAL by SVU Stetson Hogge, goal number 16 for season.

Southern Virginia 15, Piedmont 8
10:39 SVU Faceoff Bennett Story vs John Dieterly won by SVU (on faceoff violation).
-- SVU Turnover by SVU Lincoln Timothy (caused by Ian Kuysten).
09:59 PIEDMONT Ground ball pickup by PIEDMONT Caleb Lemons.
09:53 PIEDMONT Clear attempt by PIEDMONT good.
09:34 PIEDMONT Shot by PIEDMONT Zach Avila WIDE
-- PIEDMONT Turnover by PIEDMONT Nick Winter.
09:01 SVU Clear attempt by SVU good.
-- SVU Turnover by SVU Porter Alleman (caused by Mike Eisele).
08:28 PIEDMONT Ground ball pickup by PIEDMONT Mike Eisele.
08:25 PIEDMONT Clear attempt by PIEDMONT good.
-- PIEDMONT Turnover by PIEDMONT Trenton Steeves (caused by Kanyun Avner).
08:17 SVU Ground ball pickup by SVU Kanyun Avner.
08:11 SVU Shot by SVU River Jackson HIGH



07:39 PIEDMONT Shot by PIEDMONT Mike Eisele WIDE
07:39 SVU Timeout by SVU.
06:59 PIEDMONT Shot by PIEDMONT Evan Bingham, SAVE Jace Lightfoot
06:55 SVU Clear attempt by SVU good.
-- SVU Turnover by SVU Ben Sluga (caused by Griffin Spencer).
06:47 PIEDMONT Ground ball pickup by PIEDMONT Tate Claudio.
06:26 PIEDMONT Shot by PIEDMONT Noah McGriff, SAVE Jace Lightfoot
06:20 SVU Ground ball pickup by SVU Ben Sluga.
06:15 SVU Clear attempt by SVU good.
-- SVU Turnover by SVU River Jackson.
04:59 PIEDMONT Clear attempt by PIEDMONT failed.
-- PIEDMONT Turnover by PIEDMONT Griffin Spencer (caused by Isaac Finley).
04:39 SVU Ground ball pickup by SVU Isaac Finley.
04:38 SVU GOAL by SVU Myles Nielson, Assist by Isaac Finley, goal number 13 for season.

Southern Virginia 16, Piedmont 8

04:38 PIEDMONT
Faceoff Bosten Schilleman vs Christopher Roth Jr. won by PIEDMONT, [04:38] Ground ball pickup by PIEDMONT Rylan
Walker.

04:28 PIEDMONT Clear attempt by PIEDMONT good.
03:54 PIEDMONT Shot by PIEDMONT Will Isley WIDE
03:41 PIEDMONT Shot by PIEDMONT Noah McGriff, SAVE Jace Lightfoot
03:35 SVU Ground ball pickup by SVU Fierce Miller.
03:32 SVU Clear attempt by SVU good.
03:15 SVU Shot by SVU Scott DuPaix, SAVE Mike Eisele
03:09 PIEDMONT Ground ball pickup by PIEDMONT Max Peek.
03:05 PIEDMONT Clear attempt by PIEDMONT good.
02:52 PIEDMONT Shot by PIEDMONT Trenton Steeves, SAVE Jace Lightfoot
02:47 PIEDMONT Ground ball pickup by PIEDMONT Trenton Steeves.
02:29 PIEDMONT Shot by PIEDMONT Tate Claudio HIGH
02:28 SVU Timeout by SVU.
02:12 PIEDMONT Shot by PIEDMONT Trenton Steeves WIDE
01:51 PIEDMONT Shot by PIEDMONT Tate Claudio BLOCKED
01:43 SVU Ground ball pickup by SVU Kanyun Avner.
-- SVU Turnover by SVU Stetson Hogge.
01:28 PIEDMONT Clear attempt by PIEDMONT good.
01:05 PIEDMONT Shot by PIEDMONT Will Isley WIDE
00:54 PIEDMONT Ground ball pickup by PIEDMONT Josh Tamarkin.
00:54 PIEDMONT Shot by PIEDMONT Josh Tamarkin HIGH
00:27 PIEDMONT GOAL by PIEDMONT Josh Tamarkin, Assist by Nick Winter, goal number 9 for season.

Southern Virginia 16, Piedmont 9
00:27 SVU Faceoff Bennett Story vs Colin Huckabay won by SVU, [00:27] Ground ball pickup by SVU Bennett Story.
00:00 0 End-of-period.


